KF Valves
KF Series FA/FAE
Two-Piece Trunnion
Mounted Ball Valves
Continuously Improving
Flow Control
2
KF Valves

3
KF Valves
KF Series FA/FAE Part Number Codes
Ø 3759 - 1 6 9 G 4 1 1 XX
Ø • Domestic E • Global
Base Number
See Chart Below
Body / Bolting Material
1 • CS / CS 8 • LTCS / LTCS
2 • SS / CS (Xylan®)
Trim & Drain
2 • 316SS B • 316SS w/Drain
3 • 410SS or CA15M C • 410SS w/Drain
6 • CS (3 mil ENP) D • CS (3 mil) w/Drain
7 • LTCS (3 mil ENP LTCS Ball, SS Stem, E • LTCS (3 mil) w/Drain
      CS Seats & SS Fittings) F • LTCS w/Drain
8 • LTCS (1 mil ENP LTCS Ball, SS Stem,
      CS Seats & SS Fittings)
Seat Insert
2 • Teflon® 9 • Devlon®
5 • HT4 (PEEK™)
O-Ring
2 • Viton® A (75 Duro) A • James Walker® Viton®
4 • EPDM F • Elast-O-Lion® 985
5 • Aflas® G • HNBR
8 • LT Buna N N • Low Temp (HNBR) KA-183 -50˚F
Specifications
4 • NACE Cl. III B7/2H Bolting / Firesafe
6 • NACE Cl. II B7M/2HM Bolting / Firesafe
Bolting Finish /Body & Adaptor
1 • Black 3 • Xylan® Coated (CS /LTCS Only)
2 • Zinc Plated 4 • Cadmium Plated
Actuation
1 • Handle (2"- 8" Only) 6 • Gear Operator w/Locking Device
3 • Gear Operator 9 • Bare Stem
4 • Handle w/Locking A • For Actuator
      Device (2"- 8" Only)
Process Codes
(Last two digits used ONLY when Process Codes are required.)
Asterisk ( * ) in lieu of dash ( - ) in Assembly Part Number indicates customer
requires source inspection. (i.e. XXXXX * XXXXXXXXX)
(i.e. ØXXXX - XXXXXXXXX) - Domestic
(i.e. EXXXX - XXXXXXXXX) - Global
Example
Assembly Base Numbers, RF
Class
 Size (in.)
2FP 3RP 3FP 4RP 4FP 6RP 6FP 8RP  8FP 10RP  10FP 12RP  12FP
 150 3758 3759 3760 3761 3762 3763 3764 3765 3766 3767 3768 3769 3770
 300 3778 3779 3780 3781 3782 3783 3784 3785 3786 3787 3788 3789 3790
4
KF Valves
Ø 8304 - 3 17A 6 E G 1 XX
Ø • Domestic E • Global
Base Number
See Chart Below
End Connection
3 • WE 4 • RF x WE
Weld End Wall Thickness
See Weld Chart Below
NACE Conformance Body / Bolting Material (Finish)
NACE III / Cl. III Bolting NACE II / Cl. II Bolting
A • CS / B7 (Black) (KF Std.) N • CS / B7M (Black)
F • CS / B7 (Cadmium) R • CS / B7M (Cadmium)
G • CS / B7 (Zinc) U • CS / B7M (Zinc)
Trim & Drain
2 • 316SS B • SS w/Drain
6 • CS (3 mil ENP) (KF Std.) D • CS (3 mil ENP) w/Drain
Seat Insert / FS
B • Teflon®/ FS E • Devlon® / FS (KF Std.)
C • HT4 (PEEK™) / FS
Seal Material
2 • Viton® A (75 Duro) F • Elast-O-Lion® 985